Applicant of the Proposed Plan; David Taussig & Associates 

B. JOB CREATION 

Simply put, development will contribute to the creation of new jobs in the City.  As shown below 

in Tables 2-1 and 2-2, development of the Existing Zoning is projected to generate approximately 

six hundred eight (608) new jobs, both direct employment and indirect/induced employment, in 

the City.  Due to the proposed residential land use of the Proposed Plan, development of the 

Proposed Plan is projected to generate no new jobs in the City.  Since the analysis contained herein

[...]

Recurring Impact Direct Indirect/Induced Total 

Overall Output    

City of San Marcos  $3,027,702 $1,336,036 $4,363,738 

II. ONE-TIME EMPLOYMENT AND OUTPUT IMPACTS (CONSTRUCTION) 

According to IMPLAN, development of the Existing Zoning is also projected to create two 

hundred twenty-eight (228) One-Time construction jobs in the City. For the Proposed Plan, three 

hundred sixteen (316) One-Time construction jobs would be created in the City.  One-time 

construction and development costs will also have multiplier effects on the economy, generating 

one-time increases in output from construction of the non-residential buildings and all related site